SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20

SFP, WDM, DDM, 1.25Gbps, SC, sm, 20 km, TX/RX=1550/1310nm

OcobeHHOCTH:
- BO3MOXHOCTb ropsyent 3ameHbl
- SC pasbem
- Digital diagnostic monitor interface (DDMI)

- cooTBeTcTBME cneundmkaumm SFP MSA n SFF-8472

O6GnacTu NnpuMeHeHus:

- Gigabit Ethernet 10000Base-LX

-ATM

- SONT/SDH/PDH

- FDDI

- Fiber Channel

¢yHKL|,VIOHaJ1 bHasA cxema:

Optiset

o 1 Post AMP  |€—— (() photodiode
P E—
T LD driver circuit Laser diode ( )) >
Tv DNicahla = Ti
Tx Faul <
SDA < > Extended ID
Qrl > . .
Memory D|ag.no§t|c
Monitoring Interface
Cneuudcbmkauums:
napameTp obo3Ha4eHne MUHUMYM MaKCUMyM eanHuua
n3mepeHns
HanpsikeHue VCC 0 +3,6 \Y
nuTaHus
Pabovas Top -5 +75 °C
Temnepartypa
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SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20

MakcumManbHbIN pPeXxum akcnnyaTauuun

PekoMeHAOBaHHbIN PeXUM aKCcnyaTauum

Optiset

napameTp 0603HaveHune MUHUMYM MaKCUMyMm eguHuua
n3mepeHus

HanpsikeHnne VCC +3,1 +3,6 \Y

nMTaHns

Pabouas Top 0 +70 °C

Temnepartypa

napameTp 0603Ha4eHne MUHUMYM TMMNoBOE MaKCUMyMm egvHuua

n3mepeHust

MNepenatumnk

BbixoaHas Po -8 -3 dBm

MOLLIHOCTb

OTHoLleHne ER 8,2 - - dB

VMcuesHoBeHUS

[nvHa BOMHbI A 1480 1550 1580 nm

WnpuHa AA - - 4 nm

cnekTpa

Rise time Tr 200 ps

Fall time Tf 200 ps

Bbixopg CornacHo macku Bbixoga (Eye Mask ) onpegeneHHoro craHgaptom 802.3z

nepegatyuka

MpnemHumk

YyBCTBUTENBHOC Sen - - -22 dBm

Tb

[nvHa BOMHbI A 1260 - 1360 nm

JeTtexkTnpoBaHu Pa - - -22 dBm

€ curHana

OeTtekTupoBaHu Pp -38 - - dBm

€ curHana

Return Loss PL 15 - - dB

AneKkTpuyeckne xapakTepucTUKu

napameTp 0603HaveHne MUHUMYM TMMNoOBOE MaKCUMyM eouHMua
n3mepeHusi

MNepenatumnk

CkopocTb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepeaaqn(NRZ)

HanpsikeHue Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 \

nMTaHus

Tok lcct - 70 130 mA

notpebnexHus
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SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20

Optiset

napameTp 0603HaveHune MUHUMYM TMNoBoe MaKCUMyM eguHnua
n3mepeHunsi

High ypoBeHb H Veer-1,165 - Vet -0,700 \Y

Low ypoBeHb IL Veer-1,890 - Voer-1.475 Vv

HanpsxeHue EN - - 0,8 \%

paspeLuawLiee

nepegavy

HanpsikeHune Vp 2 - - V

3anpeLaroLiee

nepegavy

MpremHuk

CkopocTb B 155 - 1250 Mb/s

nepega4n(NRZ)

HanpsbkeHune Veer +3,1 +3,3 +3,6 V

nMTaHns

Tok lccr B 80 150 mA

notpebnexHus

High ypoBeHb Von Veer-1,025 - Vecr -0,880

Low ypoBeHb VoL Veer-1,810 - Veer-1,620

LOS High Viout - - 0,8

YpOBEHb

LOS Low Viout 2 - - V

YpOBEHb
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SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20

PekomeHOoBaHHas cxemMa BKITHOYEHUA:

Optiset

SFP Module

i

Host Board

1
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YV o n
Protocol Voo 11 - ;
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SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20

OnucaHue koHTakToB (PIN):

Optiset

Pin Name

PIN

Name/Function

GNDR

9,10,11,14

Receiver Ground

VCCR

15

Receiver Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V+5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

RD-

12

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

RD+

13

Receiver Data, Differential Output. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q at the user SERDES. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board. The voltage swing on these lines will be between 370mV and
2000mV differential when properly terminated.

LOS

Receiver Loss of Signal, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCR on host

Rate Select

NC.

GNDT

1,17, 20

Transmitter Ground

VCCT

16

Transmitter Supply Voltage. They are defined as +3.3V +5% at the SFP
connector pin. Recommended host board power supply filtering is shown
below. The DC resistance of inductor is less than 1 Q ,which result in
maintaining the required voltage at the SFP input pin with +3.3V supply
voltage.

TD+

18

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TD-

19

Transmit Data, Differential Input. They are AC coupled 100 Q differential
lines which should be terminated with 100 Q inside the module. The AC
coupling is done inside the module and is thus not required on the host
board.

TX Disable

Transmitter Disable, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K
Ohm pull up to VCCT on SFP. The pin is used to shut down the transmitter
optical output. High is transmitter Disabled, Low is transmitter on.

TX Fault

Transmitter Fault, logic high, open collector compatible, 4.7K to 10K Ohm
pull up to VCCT on host. When high, output indicates a laser fault of some
kind. Low indicates normal operation.

MOD_DEF
0

SFP module definition and presence, bit 0, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is grounded by the module to indicate that the
module is present.

MOD_DEF
1

SFP module definition and presence, bit 1, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the clock line of two wire serial interface for serial
ID

MOD_DER
2

SFP module definition and presence, bit 2, 4.7K to 10K Ohm pull up to
VCCT on host. The pin is the data line of two wire serial interface for serial
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SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20 Optiset

3.8 MIN =

a

0 -;- E 'F- Fals

FOTTOM WIEW
CF BOARD ——

OnucaHne EEPROM:

WDM SFP moaynb cogepxmut EEPROM. 310 ob6ecneunBaet goctyn K nHdopmaumm o
naeHTMdmKkaumm, KotTopasa onncbiBaeT CrnocobHOCTN MOAYNS, CTaH4apThl MHTepdenca,
HanMMeHOBaHMe Npomn3BoaMTENS U Kog Mmogenu. [NocnegoBaTtesnibHbIM HTEPdENC
ncnonb3yeT 2-x nposogHoun nocnegosatensHoin CMOS EEPROM npoTtokon,
onpenenenHbin gna ATMEL AT24C01A/02/04 cemenctea mukpocxem. Koraga
nocrnegosaTeNbHbIM NPOTOKOM akTUBU3NPOBaH, Host nponssoanT nocnegoBaTenbHbIN
curnan Clock (SCL MOD_DEF1). NonoxuTenbHbi curHan clock data nossonsiet
BblGpaTb CErMeHT He 3alumieHHoro oT 3anucn EEPROM B npegenax namsitn SFP
moayns. OTpuuaTtenbHblA CUrHan no3BongeT cYnTbIBaTh AaHHble ¢ SFP mogyns.
MocnepoBaTtenbHbI curHan gaHHbix (SDA MOD_DEF2) aoByHanpaBneHHbI Ans
nocnegosaTesibHoOro npotokona. OpraHm3aumsa namaTn — nocnegosaTenbHble 8-U
BuToBbIE CNOBA, KOTOPbIE MOTYT ObITb aApecoBaHbl UHANBUAYANbHO UMK
nocrnegoBaTeribHO.
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SFP-WDM.DDM.5.20

2 wire address 1010000X (ADR)

0

Serial ID Defined by
SFP MSA (96 bytes)

95

Vendor Specific
(32 bytes)

127

255

Reserved in SFP
MSA (128 bytes)

Optiset

2 wire address 1010001X (A2R)

0

55

95

119
127

247
255

Alarm and Waming
Thresholds (56 bytes)

Cal Constants
140 bytes)

Real Time Diagnostic
Interface (24 bytes)

Vendor Specific (8 bytes)

User Writable
EEPROM (120 bytes)

Vendor Specific (8 bytes)
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